

SECTION XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10067/2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM GOPAL &amp; ORS.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

SRIJI MAHARAJ (BHAGWAN) THROUGH PRIEST VIJAY NARAYAN PATHAK  
S/O RATAN LAL JI PATHAK THROUGH LRS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The petition above mentioned has been filed by Mrs. Madhurima Tatia, Advocate on 15.03.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 14.12.2015 of the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 224/2001.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 6549/2002 between cross parties arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.07.2010, when the Court was pleased to disposed of the same. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 14.07.2010 has already been included in the paper books as Annexure P-9 at Page Nos. 144-145.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mrs. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR