

LISTED ON: 22.04.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.: 07
ITEM NO.: 34

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10476 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AZAD HAWKERS UNION

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 03 days in refiling the SLP which has been condoned by the Ld. Additional Registrar.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal (C) No. 4156-4157 of 2002 arising out of similar issue was dismissed / disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 09/09/2013 (Copy of the Order dated 09/09/2013 is placed at page Nos. 30 -56 as annexure P-1 in the paper books)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with report.

Dated this the 18th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M. M. Kashyap, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT