

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10022/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2016 in SBCSA No.39/2016 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

KAUSHALIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JODHA RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Ms.Anshul Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Eshita Kapur, Adv.

Ms.Heena Khan, Adv.

Ms.Tanuja Patra, Adv.

Mr.T.Gopal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Esha Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr.Setu Niket, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the nature of dispute, that too between the parties who are related to each other, we are of the opinion that an attempt should be made to amicably settle the dispute.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that she is appearing on behalf of respondent No.1. She further says that she will take instructions as to whether she can represent respondent

Nos.2 and 3 as well.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SATISH KUMAR YADAV

Date: 2016.04.22

16:36:47 TLT

Reason:

For this purpose, list on 29.04.2016.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(TAPAN KR.CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER