

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10063/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2015
in FA No.94/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRIPAL SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim
relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C)No.10100/2016
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim
Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

| | |
|-------------------|---|
| For Petitioner(s) | Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv. Mr. Pankaj Singh,Adv. Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari,Adv. Mr. Gaurav Tripathi,Adv. |
|-------------------|---|

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As SLP(C)No.5833/2016 and batch arising of similar
issue have been dismissed by this Court on 11th April,
2016, these special leave petitions are also dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

(Sarita Purohit)

Digitally signed by

SARITA PUROHIT

Date: 2016.04.23

12:23:27 IST

Court Master

(Asha Soni)

Court Master

Reason: