

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10476/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2015
in WP(C) No. 3346/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

AZAD HAWKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. M. Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground for interference is made out to exercise
our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution
of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed. However,
it is open for the petitioner to seek early hearing of
the pending writ petition. If such an application is
filed, the same shall be considered and decided in

accordance with law within reasonable time. If it is not disposed of within reasonable time, the petitioner is at liberty to move the High Court for interim relief again.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER