

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10546/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2016  
in RCREV No. 412/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

MOHD. JAVED AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN DAS AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain this Special Leave  
Petition, the same is dismissed. However, we direct the  
trial court to expedite the hearing of the eviction  
petition and dispose of the same preferably within six  
months.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER