

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11164 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the impugned Final Judgment and Order dated 06.11.2015)

NARESH S. DESAI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR,
BANK OF BARODA AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 46 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition which has been condoned by the Competent Authority.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR