

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.6 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10477/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2016  
in Arbitration Appeal (L) No. 463/2015 passed by the High Court of  
Judicature at Bombay)

SURYACHAKRA POWER CORPORATION LTD Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

JBF INDUSTRIES LTD Respondent(s)

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON&#39;BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Mukand P. Unny, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Natasha Bopaiah, Adv.

Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain this special leave petition.

But to enable the petitioner to comply with the order, insofar as  
the direction to deposit the amount alone, not for furnishing bank  
guarantee, we grant two months&#39; time to the petitioner.

The special leave petition stands dismissed.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER