

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11164/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2015
in LPA No. 1122/2010 06/11/2015 in SCA No. 9868/2008 passed by the
High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

NARESH S. DESAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR,

BANK OF BARODA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment)

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Bachawat, Adv.

Mr. Karan Chaudhary, Adv.

for Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER