

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11172/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/01/2016 in RP No. 618/2015 15/01/2016 in WPC No. 3687/1995 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NARENDER MALIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION, VASANT KUNJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.S.Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Partap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in this special leave petition,  
which is hereby dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master