

LISTED ON: 02.05.2016

BEFORE COURT NO.:08
ITEM NO.: 28

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11170 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

DIGAMBER (DECEASED) THR. LRS.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

GAJANAN MAHARAJ SANSTHAN

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 18 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition which has been condoned by the Competent Authority.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

MR. RAJAN K. CHOURASIA, Advocate

M/S. S.M. JADHAV & COMPANY, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ga