

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).11170/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2015 in LPA No. 39/2005 in WP No. 516/1992 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

DIGAMBER (DECEASED) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJANAN MAHARAJ SANSTHAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya, Adv.
Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.R. Patil, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shiaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
for M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to learned counsel for the petitioner, the order of Tehsildar was complied with inasmuch as the arrears of rent were paid

Signature Not Verified

The finding of the High Court is to the contrary.

Digitally signed by

SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.05.04

12:25:02 IST

Reason:

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the petition with liberty to approach the High Court and file a review petition.

2

Leave and liberty granted.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

In the event, the petitioner is not satisfied with the order of the High Court, the impugned order may be

challenged again.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER