

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12643 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2  
(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

HUSENBHAI ABDUL SATTARBHAI MOR .....PETITIONER  
-VERSUS-  
SHAHIKUMAR CHHOTALAL KAMDAR (SINCE DECEASED)  
THR. HIS LR. AND ORS. ....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 14 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition which has been condoned by the Competent Authority.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 02nd day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR