

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 09.05.2016
Court No. : 2
Item No. : 3

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 10075 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAM CHANDRA JI MAHARAJ

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice by speed post, returnable on 09th May, 2016.”

Accordingly, show cause notice returnable for 09.05.2016 was issued to all the 4 Respondents on 22.04.2016 through Speed Post. As per Postal Authority delivery report notice have been delivered on all the respondents. No one has entered appearance on behalf of any of the respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 06th day of May , 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P. K. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR