

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 10003 OF 2016

M/s Samtel India Limited

.....Petitioner

Versus

Principal Commissioner, Central Excise Commissionerate

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate, on behalf of the Petitioner against the Interim Order dated 11th January, 2016 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur in Civil Excise Reference Petition No. 9 of 2004.

It is submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has on 2nd May, 2016 filed Copies of the Orders dated 24.05.2004 and 15.10.2004 as per her letter of Undertaking dated 8th April, 2016. Copies of the said Documents have been included in the Paper Books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 3rd Day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate
13, Tolstoy Marg,
New Delhi 110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR