

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON:09.05.2016

COURT NO.:6

ITEM No.: 30

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 12656 OF 2016

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

AKHILESH CHAUDHARY

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate against the impugned Order dated 29.04.2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Patna in LPA No. 993 of 2010.

It is submitted that there was a delay of 150 days in re-filing the special leave petition which is condoned by Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber Court vide Order dated 11.04.2016 as the counsel for the petitioner has deposited Rs.1000/- and filed a proof of cost to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 4th day of May 2016

SSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rm