

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12274/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/01/2016 in DBCSA No. 1681/2014 29/01/2016 in SBCWP No. 13215/2012 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

GOPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 06/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not find any merit in this petition.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly,
dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR