

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12653/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2016  
in FA No. 109/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes  
Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

M/S. LAKSHMI BUILDERS AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESAVARAPU SOMESWARA RAO AND ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shravan Kumar Yammanur, Adv.  
Mr. Selvin Raja A., Adv.  
Mr. Rana Sandeep, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. While declining to  
interfere, liberty is granted to the petitioner to file  
an application for review with regard to grant of punitive damages.  
If the application for review is filed within three weeks hence,  
the same shall be dealt with on merits.

Signature Not Verified

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

Digitally signed by

GULSHAN KUMAR

ARORA

Date: 2016.05.09

18:31:13 IST

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master