

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12657/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/01/2016  
in WPC No. 10208/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

SOCIETY FOR VOICE OF HUMAN RIGHTS AND JUSTICE                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS    Respondent(s)

Date : 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s)      Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
                                 Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, adv.  
                                 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
petitioner, post after summer vacation.(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS(Veena Khera)  
Court Master