

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13032 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned final Order)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for pleading additional facts and taking on record additional documents)

NEOTECH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 7277 of 2014 (Civil Appeal No. 6938 of 2015) involving similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.09.2015 when the Court was pleased to grant leave and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court (Copy of the order dated 01.09.2015 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 15001-15004 of 2015 arising out of similar issue was dismissed/disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 01.09.2015 (Copy of the order dated 01.09.2015 is enclosed herewith).

It is lastly submitted that Writ Petition (C) No. 895 of 2013 referred to on Annexure P-3 of the paper-books at page No. 53 was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 08.03.2016 (Copy of the order dated 08.03.2016 is enclosed herewith).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 09th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate