

**SECTION-XVI**

**LISTED On:10/05/2016**

**COURT No.:1**

**ITEM No. :21**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) No. 13022 of 2016**

**(With Prayer for Interim Relief)**

M/S BINSYS TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. ... Petitioner  
Versus  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... Respondents

**OFFICE-REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Advocate against the judgment and Order dated the 12/04/2016 of the High Court of Calcutta in W.P. 6975(W) of 2016.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 14292 of 2015 arising out of SLP (c) 33269 of 2015 arising out of similar issue, in which leave was granted on 7/12/2015, is pending. (Copy of order dated 7/12/2015 is enclosed).

It is submitted that Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 9/05/2016 filed Annexures P-26 to P-38 as additional documents along with application for permission to file additional documents. The same is defective for the reasons that some pages are in dim impression. However the unregistered I.A. is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

**Assistant Registrar**

**Copy to: - Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Advocate**

**Assistant Registrar**