

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13022/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2016
in WP No. 6975/2016 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

M/S BINSYS TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The order under challenge is an order passed by a Single
Judge of the High Court of Calcutta. It is not in dispute that
an appeal lies, against any such order, before a Division Bench
of that Court. We see no reason why the petitioner should have
rushed to this Court instead of filing an appeal before the

Division Bench of the High Court.

Signature Not Verified

This special leave petition

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2016.05.16

accordingly fails and is hereby dismissed, reserving liberty

15:49:13 IST

Reason:

for the petitioner to seek redress by way of an appeal before
the Division Bench of the High Court, if so advised.

We make

it clear that we have expressed no opinion on the merits of the

contentions sought to be urged. All such contentions on law
and facts shall remain open. No costs.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER