

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.12663/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/04/2016
in CMWP No. 66484/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

DR. ZEBA HASAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents)

Date : 10/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR
Mr. Ullas Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe are not inclined to entertain this special leave petition,
which is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

Signature Not Verified

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

SR.P.A.

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

RASHMI DHYANI

Date: 2016.05.12

12:42:58 IST

Reason: