

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12673/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/01/2016 in RSA No. 340/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

TEJA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Chatanya Siddharth, Adv.for
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner circulated a letter seeking an adjournment indicating that the arguing counsel is unwell and is not in a position to appear before this Court.

As prayed for, list after summer vacation.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER