

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12662/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
10/03/2016 in APP No. 51/2016 passed by the High Court Of  
Bombay)

M/S. BHAIKAV INDUSTRIES THR. ITS PROPRIETOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date :10/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks  
permission to withdraw these petitions so as to  
approach the official liquidator.

Permission sought for is granted.

The special leave petition is, accordingly,  
disposed of as withdrawn.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Bala Mehra ]  
Asstt. Registrar