

Listed on: 13.5.2016

Court No. 8

Item No. 37

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 13679 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AJAY JOJO JAMES & ANR.

....Petitioners

Versus

ADMISSION SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE
FOR PROFESSIONAL COLLEGES OF
KERALA & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This Special Leave Petition has been filed by Mr. Romy Chocko, Advocate on 05th May, 2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 24.02.2016 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.P. (C) No. 37182 of 2015.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that W.P. (C) No. 76 of 2015 entitled **ASHISH RANJAN & ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.** referred to on Page 'P' of list of dates was disposed of by the Hon'ble Court on 18.01.2016. (Copy of the record of proceeding dated 18.01.2016 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 10th day of May, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR