

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 431/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 10004/2016

DEEPAK KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME GOVT. OF U.P  
LUCKNOW (U.P) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH IA No.352/2016 IN

SLP(C) No. 10006/2016

(With appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and Office  
Report)

IA No.556/2016 IN

SLP(C) No. 10008/2016

(With appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and Office  
Report)

IA No.599/2016 IN

SLP(C) No. 10005/2016

(With appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and Office  
Report)

Date : 11/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishna M. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan,Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, the application for deletion of  
proforma respondents in each of the special leave petitions  
is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER

