

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13787/2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

HIMANSHU SHARMA

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate on 06.05.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 01.03.2016 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench, Jaipur in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1292/2016.

It is submitted that the Registrar General, High Court of Rajasthan, Jodhpur has been made party as Respondent No. 2.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition No. 12542/2016 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to leave grant. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 09.05.2016 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition Nos. 11898-11899/2016 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to issue notice. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 04.05.2016 has already been included in the paper books as Annexure P-6 at Page No. 79.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition Nos. 14323/2013 referred to on Annexure P-3 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to dismiss the same. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 12.01.2016 has already been included in the paper books as Annexure P-3 at Page Nos. 63-64.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 11.05.2016 filed an application for permission to file additional documents with P-7 to P-11. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 3. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/F.OR.