

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13730/2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4
(Application for substitution and condonation of delay in filing substitution
application)

DAMODAR DAS (D) THROUGH LRS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PUSHKARNA BRAHMIN BHIMJI KA MOHALA VIKAS
SAMITI & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Petition above mentioned has been filed by Smt. Pratibha Jain, Advocate on 29.02.2016 against the Judgment and Order dated 01.12.2015 of the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in S.B. Civil Execution Second Appeal No. 27/1994.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed Special Leave Petition within time but after curing the defects on refiling of the Special Leave Petition is barred by time by 36 days and the same has been condoned by competent authority.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has also filed an application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased Respondent No. 2 viz. Mr. Udai Kishan S/o Shri Damodar Das alongwith application for condonation of delay in substitution application as the same is barred by time by 225 days which have been registered as I.A. Nos. 3 and 4. Copy of the same have already been included in the paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Smt. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR