

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No..... in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 11163/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
11/03/2016 in WA No. 502/2016 passed by the High Court Of
Karnataka At Bangalore)

THE TOBACCO INSTITUTE OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for clarification/modification of court's order
dated 04.05.2016 and office report)

Date : 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Harsh Parasher, Adv.

R.NATARAJAN

Date: 2016.05.14

12:53:18 IST

Ms. Nithya Rajashekar, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Lorren M. Adv.
Ms. Shrinidhi Rao, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

After hearing the parties, we consider it appropriate that the
application which has been filed before this Court may also be
transferred to the Karnataka High Court.

Liberty is also granted to the applicant to apply before the Karnataka High Court even before the transfer of records of the case.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of this case, we request the Karnataka High Court to pass an order even during the vacation, after hearing the parties, upon notice to the parties concerned.

The I.A. is disposed of on the aforestated terms.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master