

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13730/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2015
in SBCEA No. 27/1994 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jodhpur)

DAMODAR DAS (D) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHKARNA BRAHMIN BHIMJI KA
MOHALA VIKAS SAMITI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and substitution and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Taran, Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheswari, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gutpa, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

In view of the dismissal of the special leave petition,
application for condonation of delay in filing substitution
application and application for substitution do not arise and
are dismissed as such.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Interlocutory application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

SWETA DHYANI

Date: 2016.05.14

10:04:29 IST

Reason:

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER