

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13784/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2015 in MCA No. 3139/2015 04/12/2015 in FA No. 4512/2007 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

DIPESH DEVENDRABHAI GAUR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESHBHAI MANGALBHAI PATEL AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date : 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dave, Adv.  
Mr. D. Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe special leave petition is dismissed.  
Interlocutory application(s), if any, stand disposed

of.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SWETA DHYANI  
Date: 2016.05.14  
10:04:30 IST  
Reason: