

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13706/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2016 in WP No. 36625/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

MANNE SUBRAMANYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDHAR ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13719/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J. Govardhan Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Ms. Lovely Kumari Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uttam Datt, Adv.
Mr. TVS Ragnendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Marwa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner
and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, *status quo*, as on today with regard to the possession of property, shall be maintained by the parties.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master