

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13369/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2016 in RP No.1129/2010 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOLLA SANTHI AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 13/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appellant-Corporation shall deposit a sum of Rs.10,000,00/- (Rupees ten lakhs only) along with interest in the Registry of this Court within a period of four weeks.

The respondents will be entitled to withdraw the aforesaid amount without giving any security.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master