

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 14667 OF 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Sal Steel

.....Petitioner

Versus

The Commissioner, Central Excise, Nasik

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Awanish Sinha, Advocate, on behalf of the Petitioner against the Final Judgment/Order dated 26th February, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in Central Excise Appeal No. 137 of 2014.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 22nd January, 2016 filed Additional Documents (in separate volumes) as per his letter of Undertaking dated 8th December, 2015. Copies of the said documents (in separate volumes) have been tagged with main SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that the application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 10th May, 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned.”

Hence, the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 14th Day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Awanish Sinha, Advocate,
LGF-6/33-33A, Vikram Vihar,
Lajpat Nagar-IV,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR