

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 30.06.2016

COURT NO.: 12

ITEM NO. : 44

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 14704 OF 2016

(With prayer for interim-relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

M/S RUBY CONSTRUCTIONS

...PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate against the Judgments and Orders dated 19.02.2016 of the High Court of Judicature at Patna in I.A No. 8347 of 2013 in First Appeal No. 67 of 2006.

It is submitted that SLP(C) No. 19497-19498 of 2007 between the same parties was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 05.04.2010. The Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 05.04.2010 is annexed as Annexure P-4 at page nos. 52-53 of SLP paper-books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR