

\200ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15006/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/05/2016
in RCRP No. 527/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

J.D. TYTLER NURSERY SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET KAUR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file additional documents)

Date : 30/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Sindhvani, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Promil Seth Mago, Adv.

Ms. Ruhini Dey, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this Special Leave Petition,
which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, are disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Sneh Lata Sharma)

Court Master