

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13951 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy)

JAYASHREE @ SHANTABAI AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

GRAM PANCHAYAT, DHAWALPUR, TQ. PARNER,
DISTRICT AHMEDNAGAR AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has on 04.05.2016 filed a letter stating therein that the copy resolutions dated 10.03.2011 and 10.08.2014 mentioned in the impugned order and synopsis are not necessary/required for the hearing of the present Special Leave Petition (Copy of the Advocate's letter dated 04.05.2016 is included in the paper-books at page No. 105).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 21st day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR