

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15871/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/06/2016
in LPA No. 249/2016 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At
Ranchi)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15879/2016
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

Date : 24/06/2016 These petitions were orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

List the matter on 27.06.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(Madhu Narula)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR
ARORA

Date: 2016.06.24

18:07:03 IST

Reason: