

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15871/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/06/2016 in LPA No. 249/2016 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(C) No. 15879/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw the special leave petitions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn without prejudice to any other remedy in accordance with law.

We do not express any opinion on availability of any such remedy.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER