

Listed on : 4.7.2016

Court No. 5

Item No. 36

**SECTION XI-A**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No. 15428 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

**MR. LOKNATH BISWAL**

**....Petitioner**

**Versus**

**UNION OF INDIA**

**...Respondent**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that this Special Leave Petition has been filed by Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, Advocate on 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 against the Judgment and Orders dated 19.04.2016 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in Misc. Case No. 63 of 2015 arising out of ARBA No. 40 of 2013.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of letter of undertaking dated 24.05.2016, Counsel for the petitioner has on 27.05.2016 filed copy of the order dated 27.11.2015 (Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

Sd/-  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR