

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13951/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated

11/02/20

in WP No. 10625/2015 passed by the High Court Of

Bombay A

Aurangabad)

JAYASHREE @ SHANTABAI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT, DHAWALPUR, TQ. PARNER,  
DISTRICT AHMEDNAGAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and  
office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to  
withdraw this Special Leave Petition since the parties intend to  
settle the matter amicably outside the Court.

Permission to withdraw the Special Leave Petition

is granted.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as  
withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
JAYANT KUMAR ARORA

Date: 2016.07.02

13:05:50 IST

Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.(Chander Bala)  
Court Master