

ÀITEM NO.52

COURT NO.4 SECTION XVII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13936/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2016  
in RP No. 2675/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes  
Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

SULAKSHNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and interim relief)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy  
of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master