

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14704/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2016 in IA No. 8347/2013 in FA No. 67/2006 passed by the High Court of Patna)

M/S. RUBY CONSTRUCTIONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tathagat Harsh Vardhan, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the impugned order is only an interim order, we are not inclined to interfere with the same.

However, having regard to the nature of dispute, it would be appropriate that the appeal pending before the High Court is decided at the earliest. We, therefore, request the High Court to make an endeavour to decide the appeal within a period of six months from today.

The special leave petition stands disposed of.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master