

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14703/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/02/2016
in CMM No. 1065/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

EKTA MITTAL AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT MITTAL

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Kumar, Adv.

For Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice by speed post, in addition to the normal
course, returnable on 5th September, 2016.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR