

S
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13976/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/04/2016 in CRP No. 1494/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

M/S MSR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S IMPACT METALS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, Adv.
Mr. Z.J. Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhilash Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the Impugned Order is an interim order in Civil Revision under Article 227 of the Constitution of India and the matter is still pending with the High Court, we are not inclined to interfere.

It appears that the Petitioner as plaintiff had obtained an interim injunction from the trial court but that could not be extended further because of the impugned interim order passed by the High Court. In these circumstances and considering the nature of the controversy, we grant liberty to the Petitioner to move

to the High court for seeking appropriate relief by way of an interim order or for hearing of the main matter itself expeditiously.

Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER