

LISTED ON: 01.07.2016  
BEFORE COURT NO.: 14  
ITEM NO.: 25

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14991 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELEIF  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for condonation of delay in refiling)

ABDUL RAZAK FAUJDARKHAN (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SMT. SHARADA R. ADYANTHAYA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 10.05.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned."**

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

am