

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14664/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2016  
in CSA No. 1080/2015 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, HIGHER EDUCATION AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. I.K. MANSOORI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief  
and office report)

Date : 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop George Choudhri Sr. Adv.  
Ms. June Choudhri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, learned counsel accepts notice

Digitally signed by

NARENDRA PRASAD

Date: 2016.07.02

on behalf of Respondent NO.1.

12:47:52 IST

Reason:

Therefore, service of notice on

respondent No.1 is waived.

He may file the counter affidavit

-2-

within two weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed

within one week thereafter.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

Notice be also issued to the NCT of Delhi.

Liberty to

serve the standing counsel for the NCT of Delhi.

List this matter on 21st July, 2016.

Till then, there shall be stay of operation and  
implementation of the impugned order.

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.