

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14667/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2015  
in CEA No. 137/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

M/S. SAL STEEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NASIK

Respondent(s)

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Premranjan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Application(s) pending, if any, shall stand disposed of  
accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER