

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 4.7.2016

COURT NO.: R-2

ITEM NO. : 91

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 10396 of 2016

(With prayer for interim-relief)

THE CHAIRMAN NHAI & ANR.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

ARVIND KR. THAKUR & ANR.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble court on 25.04.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice.

As prayed for, there shall be interim stay of the operation and implementation of the impugned judgment, subject to the condition that the amount collected towards toll on the completed portion of the Highway, in question, shall be deposited in a nationalized Bank."

Accordingly show-cause notice returnable for 4.7.2016 was issued on 30.4.2016 to both the respondents by registered AD post. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice have been received back from both the respondents.

Service of show-cause notice is incomplete.

The matter is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 1st day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. M.V Kini & Associates, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR