

ÀITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13672/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/01/2016
in CWP No. 9509/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Srilok Nth Rath,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Bali,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned. The
special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

We however request the High Court to expedite the hearing and
disposal of the writ petition filed by the petitioner-association
as far as possible within a period of two months from the date a
copy of this order is placed before it. In case for any reason it
is not possible to hear and dispose of the writ petition, the High
Court may consider on merits the prayer made by the petitioner for
grant of any interim relief. We make it clear that we have
expressed no opinion on the merits of the case.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER