

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15407/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2016 in RP No. 135/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

RAHUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date : 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Deshpande, Adv.  
M/s. Lambat & Associates.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the special leave petition with liberty to file a review before the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi.

The special leave petition is permitted to be withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master