

LISTED ON: 05.07.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.: 10
ITEM NO.: 39

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS 14990 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS 2 of 2016
(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

USHADEVI RAJARAM NIMBALKAR AND ORS ..PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
THE RATNAKAR BANK LTD ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP along with matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chamber on 10th May 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay in refiling the SLP is condoned."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for permission to file additional document and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2. Copies of same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned along with application is listed before the Hon'ble court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. S.M. Jadhav & Co , Advocate's

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR