

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 15877/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
30/03/2016 in CMWP No. 2614/2004 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad)

KARAMCHARI SANGH KRISHI LAAGAT YOJANA UPRBS
COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF
AGRICULTURE, NEW DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date :08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioners seeks permission to withdraw this
petition.

Permission sought for is granted. The special
leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Individual employees, along with
Association, shall be allowed to agitate their
grievance in accordance with law.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

CHARANJEET KAUR
Date: 2016.07.11
17:00:52 IST
Reason:

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master