

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15863/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2016 in SA No. 144/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

VIPIN KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15363/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief)

Date : 08/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The matters are adjourned for three weeks, as  
prayed for.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER