

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15413/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2016 in SA No. 222/1999 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

INDRAWATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR.RISHABHA KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy A. Khaladkar,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official  
translation is allowed.

Leave granted.

Status quo, in relation to suit accommodation, obtaining  
as on today, shall be maintained subject to payment of entire  
arrears of rent by the petitioner to respondent within four weeks  
and shall continue to pay future rent every month to respondent.

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER