

SECTION - XVII

Listed on: 11.07.2016

Court No: 1

Item No: 18

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15870 OF 2016**

Ashok Kumar Mishra

..Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Advocate, against the Order dated 31<sup>st</sup> March 2016, of the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi in Writ Petition (S) No. 2200 of 2013.

It is submitted that the Registrar General, Jharkhand High Court, Ranchi is respondent No. 3 in this matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 8 TH DAY OF JULY, 2016.

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Advocate,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR