

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.6 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15888/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2016  
in CMPMD No. 1460/2016 in WA No. 54220/2015 passed by the High  
Court of Madras)

COMMISSIONER, THOOTHUKUDI CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

PACKIYA SELVI AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)  
WITH  
SLP(C) No. 15902/2016  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 11/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Venkataramani,AAG (Sr.Adv.)  
Mr. I. Ganesan,Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain these special leave  
petitions, which are dismissed.

Needless to state that after effecting the payment to the  
dependents, the Corporation/Municipality/Panchayat concerned can  
proceed against the tortfeasor for recovering the amount, in the  
manner known to law.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RAJ RANI NEGI)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER