

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13426/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2016
in APP No. 442/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MUKESH KHEMCHANDBHAI PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE OFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to appear
and argue in person and office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Khemchandbhai Parmar,
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to appear and argue in-person is granted.

The petitioner is aggrieved of the rejection of the
application for early hearing of the appeals pending before the
High Court.Having regard to the nature of the claim and their
consequential effects, the petitioner is granted liberty to renew
his request by filing an appropriate application for early hearing
before the High Court. If such a request is made, the same may be
considered and the matter be disposed of by the High Court as early

as possible.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER