

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14991 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

ABDUL RAZAK FAUJDARKHAN (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
SMT. SHARADA R. ADYANTHAYA & ANR ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01st July, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners for adjournment of the matter for filing Additional documents, the matter is adjourned by three weeks."

It is submitted for the information of the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has on 16.07.2016 filed additional documents along-with an application for permission to file additional documents which is registered as I. A. No. 2 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate.

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR