

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13032/2016

NEOTECH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and placing addl. facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghvendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 20.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar