

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 15863 AND 15363 OF
2016**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(Application for permission to file additional documents alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation in SLP(C) No. 15863/2016)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation in SLP(C) No. 15363/2016)

VIPIN KUMAR SINGH

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Perused the letter.

The matters are adjourned for three weeks, as prayed for.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above said order, Counsel for the Petitioner in both the matters above-mentioned have filed application for permission to file additional documents and application for exemption from filing official translation. The applications are registered as I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 in SLP (C) No. 15863/2016 and I.A.Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP (C) No. 15363/2016 and same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of July , 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR