

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for extension of time)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10477 OF 2016

SURYACHAKRA POWER CORPORATION LTD ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
JBF INDUSTRIES LTD ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th April, 2016 when the Court while dismissing the SLP was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"We are not inclined to entertain this special leave petition. But to enable the petitioner to comply with the order, insofar as the direction to deposit the amount alone, not for furnishing bank guarantee, we grant two months' time to the petitioner.

The special leave petition stands dismissed."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate has filed an application for extension of time which is registered as I. A. No. 1.

It is further submitted that Mr. Vivek A. Vasi, Advocate for the sole respondent has on 02.08.2016 filed reply to the petitioner's application seeking extension of time which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 03rd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate

Mr. Vivek A. Vasi, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR