

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10396/2016

THE CHAIRMAN, NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ANR
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR THAKUR AND ANR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Gunjan S. Jain,Adv.
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Jee,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 1 to file the
counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the
respondent No.2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the
petitioners within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is
permitted to be served through the Id. Standing Counsel
representing the Union of India.

Signature Not Verified List again on 23.9.2016.

Digitally signed by

POOJA SHARMA

Date: 2016.08.11

16:27:02 IST

Reason:

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG