

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10022/2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KAUSHALIYA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

JODHA RAM AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Let reply be filed within four weeks.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within  
two weeks, thereafter.  
List the matter after six weeks."**

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent No. 1 has still not filed counter affidavit, hence no rejoinder affidavit has been filed so far.

It is further submitted that as per the Court's order dated 22.04.2016, counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 who has stated to take instructions as to whether represent respondent Nos. 2 & 3 as well has not filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
2. Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR