

\222

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10022/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2016
in SBCSA No. 39/2016 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jodhpur)

KAUSHALIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JODHA RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 16/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Naik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Rejoinder be filed within two weeks.

List immediately thereafter.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER