

LISTED ON : 22.08.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.:10
ITEM NO.:09

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13684 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

VIJAY ZUMBAR MORE

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th May, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Issue notice returnable within six weeks.
The interim protection granted by the High
Court will continue until further orders."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are fifteen respondents in the instant matter. Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the respondents by registered A. D. post. Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3 but she has not filed counter-affidavit so far. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4 but counter-affidavit has not been filed so far. Neither A. D. cards nor userved covers have been received back from respondent Nos. 2 and 5 to 15 so far.

Service of notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 5 to 15.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rahul Joshi, Advocate
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Aparna Jha, Advocate
L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR