

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XII

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15410/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/04/2016
in MP No. 1/2015 28/04/2016 in WP No. 20527/2014 passed by the High
Court Of Madras)

MADURAI ACHARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANESAN ACHARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment)

Date : 22/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in this special leave petition which
is hereby dismissed.

This order, however, shall not prevent the petitioner from
seeking appropriate redress against the order which the
Tehsildar/Collector of Kancheepuram may pass in regard to removal
of encroachment from the Survey No.870/11, Pettai Street, Cheyyur,
Kancheepuram District.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master