

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10477/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2016
in AP No. 342/2014 24/02/2016 in AAN No. 463/2015 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay)

SURYACHAKRA POWER CORPORATION LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JBF INDUSTRIES LTD Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Bhansali, Adv.

Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

While dismissing petitioner's special leave petition no.
10477/2016 on 29.04.2016, this court granted two months' time to
deposit the required amount as per High Court's order.

This Interlocutory Application was filed on 29.06.2016 seeking
extension of the time, if possible by four months.

The petitioner is desirous of depositing the amount by
disposing some properties situated at Raipur for which permission
of the High Court will be required and for that petitioner is
taking steps.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner.

Post the matter after four weeks.

(SONALI SAUND) (MADHU NARULA)
SR.P.A. COURT MASTER