

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15425/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2016 in WPC No. 1756/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DEVENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the stand taken by the counsel for the petitioner in his letter dated 02.08.2016, for the present he is exempted from filing the copies of order dated 23.5.2014 and 31.10.2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER