

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15004/2016
M/S APR-VNR (JV) REP. BY ITS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LTD. (A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate-on-Record, Mr. S.K. Dhingra appears for the sole respondent. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to cure the defects in the application for stay during the course of the day itself. If so, Registry to process under rules.

List again on 30.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar