

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:29/08/2016

COURT No.:R-2

ITEM No. :106

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 10082 of 2016

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

MOZAFFAR HOSSAIN KHAN

... Petitioner

Versus

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. ... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar's Court on 18/07/2016 when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 5.

List again on 29.8.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate has on 26/08/2016 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate has not filed Counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 4, so far.

Neither AD card nor unserved registered cover containing notice has been received back from the Respondent No. 5 so far.

Service of notice is incomplete on behalf of Respondent No. 5.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2016.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY