

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1  
(Application for extension of time)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10477 OF 2016  
SURYACHAKRA POWER CORPORATION LTD ...PETITIONER  
-VERSUS-  
JBF INDUSTRIES LTD ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The I. A. No. 1 (Application for extension of time) in the SLP above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th August, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard learned counsel for the parties.

While dismissing petitioner's special leave petition no. 10477/2016 on 29.04.2016, this court granted two months' time to deposit the required amount as per High Court's order.

This Interlocutory Application was filed on 29.06.2016 seeking extension of the time, if possible by four months.

The petitioner is desirous of depositing the amount by disposing some properties situated at Raipur for which permission of the High Court will be required and for that petitioner is taking steps.

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner.

Post the matter after four weeks. "

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that no document have been filed by counsel for the petitioner so far.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate  
Mr. Vivek A. Vasi, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR