

ØITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14990/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2015
in WP No. 3465/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay)

USHADEVI RAJARAM NIMBALKAR AND ORS Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

THE RATNAKAR BANK LTD Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.
Mr. Prashant F.Goudar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Amrita Singh,Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondent seeking adjournment for filing counter
affidavit, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within
four weeks thereafter.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar