

LISTED ON : 05.09.2016
COURT NO : 5
ITEM NO. 17

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 15425 of 2016

DEVENDER SINGH ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 01.03.2016 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in WP (C) No. 1756 of 2016.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed undertaking letter on 26.05.2016 to file copy of Orders dated 23.05.2014 and 31.10.2014. Instead of filing above undertaking documents he has given a letter dated 02.06.2016 stating that these documents are not available and not relevant for adjudication and the same was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 26.08.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"In view of the stand taken by the counsel for the petitioner in his letter dated 02.08.2016, for the present he is exempted from filing the copies of order dated 23.5.2014 and 31.10.2014."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 2nd DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Lib-2, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-3/NK