

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10022 OF 2016

KAUSHALIYA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

JODHA RAM AND ORS.

RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.08.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Rejoinder be filed within two weeks.  
List immediately thereafter.”**

It is submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate has on 31.08.2016 filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of all the three respondents after taking 'No Objection' from the erstwhile advocate Mr. T. Mahipal. Copy of the counter affidavit is circulated herewith. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR