

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15425/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2016 in WPC No. 1756/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DEVENDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Dhaka, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The impugned order is an order by which the High Court declined to interfere with a show cause notice to the petitioner proposing to terminate his services. As of today, the petitioner's service stood terminated. In the circumstances, we do not see any reason to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is dismissed with liberty to the petitioner to pursue such remedies as are available to him with respect to final order of termination.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER