

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10022/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2016 in SBCSA No. 39/2016 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

KAUSHALIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JODHA RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Eshita Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Anshul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T. Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Anil Kumar Tandal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter stands adjourned for three weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER