

SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10066 OF 2016

SMT. SUGAN KANWAR AND ORS.

....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

BHINYA RAM AND ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 27.07.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Mr. Ankit Acharya, Ld. Counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent No. 1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

The respondent No. 2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 3, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No. 4 within four weeks. Issue notice thereupon.

List the matter again on 007.09.2016.”

It is submitted that Mrs. Pratiksha Sharma, Advocate has on 02.08.2016 filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 but counter affidavit has not been filed so far. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service to serve the copy of pleadings to the counsel for respondent No. 1. Counsel for respondent No. 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far. AD cards duly signed has been received back in respect of respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 4 so far.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No. 4.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR