

LISTING ON 09.09.2016

COURT NO. 5

ITEM NO. 7

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15004 OF 2016

M/S APR-VNR (JV) REP. BY ITS
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

***“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.”***

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 23.05.2016 by Registered A.D. Post. Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Advocate has on 06.09.2016 filed memo of appearance/vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent, but no counter affidavit is filed on behalf of the sole respondent, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 13.08.2016 filed an Application for Stay. Same has been registered as I.A. No. 2 and included in the Paper Books.

The application (I.A. No. 2) in the matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of September, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate
Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR