

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15004/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2016
in CMP No. 200002/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Kalaburagi)

M/S APR-VNR (JV) REP. BY ITS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LTD. (A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) Respondent(s)
(for stay and office report)

Date : 09/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vemulapalli Prasad Rao, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Seth, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Udit Seth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 26th September, 2016.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER