

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 14.09.2016
Court No. : 13
Item No. : 5

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 15866 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CHANDRA PRAKASH RAI

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

M.D. U.P. SAHKARI CHINI MILLS SANGH LTS & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2016, with an office report dated 17.08.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to effect service on unserved respondents.
List after two weeks.”

There are 3 Respondents in the matter.

It is submitted that Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh & Ms. Anuradha & Associates, Advocates have put in appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 respectively but have not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Show Cause Notice issued to Respondent No. 2 by newly introduced Bar Coding System on 01.09.2016. As per India Post delivery report the notice has been dispatched to Sathion.(Copy enclosed).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate.
M/s Anuradha & Associates, Advocates.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR