

f

ITEM NO.73

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13032/2016
NEOTECH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file synopsis and
list of dates and placing addl. facts and documents on record and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashank Shikhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

The matter stands complete.

Registry to process the same for being listed before the

Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar