

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10022 OF 2016

KAUSHALIYA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

JODHA RAM AND ORS.

RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.09.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter stands adjourned for three weeks.”**

It is submitted that pursuant to Advocate's letter dated 02.09.2016 counsel for the petitioner has on 21.09.2016 filed rejoinder affidavit with prior permission of the Hon'ble Court. Copy of the same is circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR