

LISTED ON : 26.09.2016

BEFORE COURT NO.: 6

ITEM NO.:11

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for direction filed by Mr.Chandra Prakash,Advocate )

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13032 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NEOTECH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th May, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment granted.**

**Issue notice.**

**Dasti in addition, is permitted".**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there is sole-respondent in this matter. Mr Harish Pandey,Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance and Counter affidavit on behalf of sole-respondent and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court..

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr.Chandra Prakash, Advocate has filed an application for directions which is registered as I.A.No.4.

The Application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 23rd day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr.Chandra Prakash, Advocate

L Mr.Harish Pandey,Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR