

LISTING ON 26.09.2016

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 8

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15004 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for placing on record additional documents)

AND

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for bring on record additional documents)

AND

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for permission to file additional documents as Annexure R1 To R15)

M/S APR-VNR (JV) REP. BY ITS

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The interlocutory application No. 2(Application for stay) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.09.2016 with an office report dated 05.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

***“List the matter on 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2016.”***

It is submitted that Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad counsel for the petitioner has on 14.09.2016 filed an application for placing on record additional documents with annexure P 24 to P 27. The same is registered as I.A. No. 3. Copy of the same is being circulated for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad counsel for the petitioner has on 17.09.2016 filed an application for permission to bring on record additional documents with annexure P 28 to P 33. The same is registered as I.A. No. 4. Copy of the same is being circulated for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that Mr. S.K. Dhingra counsel for the respondent has on 21.09.2016 filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent alongwith application for permission to file additional documents with annexure R1 to R15. Counsel has stated in his para 18 that documents mentioned in counter affidavit are part of the record of Court below except the facts mentioned in Para 8-16 and the annexure marked as R-5, R-7, R-10 to R-15 with regard for which seperate application is being filed. The application is registered as I.A. No. 5. Copies of the counter affidavit and application are being circulated for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The interlocutory application for stay in the matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

Copy to: Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate  
Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RJ/-