

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13934/2016

RAJKUMAR BIJOY SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MANIPUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that he has not been supplied with the copy of the paperbooks so far. Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of one week serve the copy of the paperbooks on the Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 and he shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter, as a last chance.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to the respondent nos. 2 and 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall furnish the fresh particulars of the respondent nos. 11 and 15 within a period of four weeks, as a last chance and take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Contd....2/-

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the other unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

Respondent nos. 5, 6, 8, 12, 14 and 23 have been served, but there is no appearance on their behalf.

List again on 10.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS