

\202

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
15402/2016

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 04/12/2015
IN CRP NO. 3491/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA
PRADESH)

N. BALAKRISHNA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MUKUNDLAL KHIRAIYA

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR EXTENSION OF TIME AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 30/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For parties:

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Azmat H. Amanullah, Adv.

Mr. M.B. Elakkumanan, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant and
perused the relevant material.

I.A. No.2 of 2016 for extension of time is
dismissed.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER