

tITEM NO.76

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10082/2016
MOZZAFFAR HOSSAIN KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD AND ORS Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Ms. Poulami Das Dey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit. Respondent no.4 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent no.5, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS