

SECTION IV-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11340 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned Order)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for permission to produce additional document and to urge additional facts and grounds)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for deletion of the names of proforma respondent Nos. 5 to 122 from the array of parties)

GURMEET SINGH AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP (C)...CC No. 7054 of 2016 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th April, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, prayer for interim relief and the special leave petition.

Respondent Nos. 5 to 122 being proforma respondents , no need to serve notice on them."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the Respondents except Respondent Nos. 5 to 122 through registered A. D. Post. Neither A. D. Cards nor unserved covers have been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th Day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a