

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 13684 AND 19086 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for deletion of Respondent No.7 in SLP(C) NO.13684 of 2016)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 AND 5

(Applications for vacating interim relief and permission to filed additional documents in SLP (C) No. 13684 of 2016)

VIJAY KUMAR MORE

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th September, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Since the respondents in the connected matter i.e. SLP (C) No. 19086 of 2016 are served, service be treated as complete in SLP (C) No. 13684 of 2016 also.  
List on 29.09.2016."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 4 has filed applications for vacating interim relief and permission to file additional documents which are registered as I. A. Nos. 4 and 5 and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 18th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr.Rahul Joshi, Advocate  
Ms.Abha R. Sharma,Advocate.  
Ms. Aparna Jha,Advocate.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate