

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10066/2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SUGAN KANWAR AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

BHINYA RAM AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 07.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"One weeks' time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of the pleadings on the respondent No. 1 and the said respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 3, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks time as last chance is also given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No. 4.

List the matter again on 21.10.2016."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 9.9.2016 filed proof of service to serve the copy of pleadings to the counsel for respondent No. 1. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have not filed the counter affidavit so far. AD Card duly signed has been received back in respect of respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance so far. Fresh Show Cause Notice was issued to respondent No. 4 but same is awaited.

Service is not complete on respondent no. 4.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Sanjay Kuamr Tyagi, Adv.
2. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.
3. Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22480/2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF UP & ORS ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MAHENDRA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.11.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matter after a week."

It is submitted that Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Counsel for the Sole Respondent has on 12-11-2013 filed the Counter Affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22480 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF UP & ORS. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MAHENDRA ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7.10.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing the counter affidavit, matter is adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the sole respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit in view of his letter dated 4-10-2013 so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22480 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF UP & ORS. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MAHENDRA ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.07.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice."

It is submitted that accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole Respondent on 1.8.2013. Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv. has filed Vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of sole Respondent but not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR