

ØITEM NO.72

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10004/2016  
DEEPAK KUMAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY HOME GOVT. OF U.P LUCKNOW (U.P) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 10006/2016  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10008/2016  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10005/2016  
Office Report)

Date : 26/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Danish Zubair Khan,Adv.

Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last opportunity, is granted to the respondents in all the matters for filing counter affidavit. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court immediately after the expiry of the period of four weeks, irrespective of the fact whether counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents is filed or not, as further opportunity is deemed to be declined.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar