

P

ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.7

SECTION III B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13671/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2016
in WP No. 3454/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)
MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Anurag, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Vivek Anandh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master