

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14990 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for vacating stay)

USHADEVI RAJARAM NIMBALKAR AND ORS ...PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
THE RATNAKAR BANK LTD ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, counsel for the sole respondent has filed counter-affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not filed rejoinder-affidavit to the counter-affidavit filed by the respondent.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocate has filed an application for vacating stay which is registered as I. A. No. 3 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Advocate
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR