

tITEM NO.33

COURT NO.12 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13684/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/04/2016
in WP No. 11334/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay)

VIJAY ZUMBAR MORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and
permission to file additional documents and vacating interim order
and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19086/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28781/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 08/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Makarand D.Adkar,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

1

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order granted earlier, to continue.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Chander Bala)

Court Master

2