

7

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14664/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2016

in CSA No.1080/2015 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, HIGHER EDUCATION AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. I.K. MANSOORI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for withdrawal of SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29730/2016

Date : 11/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Milan Lasker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to get instructions.

List on 21.11.2016.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (S.S.R.KRISHNA)

COURTÂ MASTER