

N

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 15866/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2016
in SAD No. 135/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

CHANDRA PRAKASH RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D. U.P. SAHKARI CHINI MILLS SANGH LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai,Adv.

Mr. Mrinmay Bhattmewara,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For M/s Anuradha & Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last opportunity, counter affidavit be filed
within two weeks.

List the matter on 2 nd

December, 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)

Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)

Court Master