

o

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10075/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2015
in WC No.59470/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

RAM CHANDRA JI MAHARAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 28/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shashank Vajpayee,Adv.

Mr. Shagun Vajpayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

Ms. Shiwani Luthra, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Deshwal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which one of us
(R.K. Agrawal, J.) is not a Member after obtaining necessary
instructions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

COURT MASTER