

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15866/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2016
in SAD No. 135/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

CHANDRA PRAKASH RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D. U.P. SAHKARI CHINI MILLS SANGH LTD. AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dubey Mishra ,Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh,Adv.

M/s Anuradha & Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit, four weeks'
time is granted to him to file rejoinder affidavit. List
thereafter.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER