

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15874/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/03/2016 in SA No. 178/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

GEETABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAVITA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though, the respondent is not appeared in spite of service of notice, in the facts of the case, we are of the opinion that fresh notice be served upon the respondent.

Issue fresh notice, returnable in six weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER