

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14990/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2015 in WP No. 3465/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

USHADEVI RAJARAM NIMBALKAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE RATNAKAR BANK LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and vacating stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Prashant F. G., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that they are prepared to settle the entire outstanding dues to the Bank in terms of the Agreement with an additional reasonable compensation as well for the inconvenience caused to the Bank.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the Bank shall get instruction.

List on 03.01.2017.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar