

LISTED ON: 09.12.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.: 5
ITEM NO.: 13

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEAL AT THE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 13949 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ABDUL GANI ABDUL MAJID DONGRE & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

LIYAKAT ABDULLAH DHOLE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information for the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the petitioner has filed two separate undertaking documents containing orders dated 05.10.2011 and 17.04.2013 in view of letter dated 07.05.2016 filed by him and the same is already included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has also filed caveat proof.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with report.

Dated this the 08th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. SHAKIL AHMED SYED, Advocate
MR. EJAZ MAQBOOL, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT