

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13934/2016

RAJKUMAR BIJOY SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MANIPUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 09/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Uday Manaktala,Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gurmeet Singh Makker,Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms.Joshita Pai,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.4-9, 11,13, 14-17, 19-21, 23, 24 & 27 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. The respondent Nos.2 & 3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has stated that he has received the paper book. Four weeks time is given to file the counter affidavit.

The office report is that the Id.counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A. for the deletion of respondent Nos.10, 12, 18, 22, 25 & 26 from the array of parties. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB