

SECTION IV-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11340 OF 2016

GURMEET SINGH AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 19th October, 2016 when the following pass the following Order:

"Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued. Dasti, in addition, is allowed. Respondent Nos. 5 to 122, being perform Respondents, need not be served vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 18.04.2016. List again on 14.12.2016."

Accordingly, fresh notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 through registered A. D. Post and dasti service. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit on his behalf. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that as per tracking report, notice has been delivered to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 at "Bathinda City" on 07.11.2016. (Copy of tracking report enclosed.)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th Day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR