

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 10003 OF 2016

M/s. Samtel India Limited

.....Petitioner

Versus

Principal Commissioner,
Central Excise Commissionerate

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th July, 2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“ List the matter after pleadings are complete.”

It is submitted that Service of Show Cause Notice is complete as sole Respondent is represented through Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate and he has on 3rd August, 2016 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Sole Respondent. Copies of Counter Affidavit has been included in paper books.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 03rd Day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate,
13, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi – 110001.
2. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VM