

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.3/2016 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No.13934/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/11/2014
in WA No.48/2013 passed by the High Court Of Manipur At Imphal)

RAJKUMAR BIJOY SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MANIPUR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 12/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Uday Manaktala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A.3/2016, application for deletion of some proforma
respondents from the array of parties is allowed at the risk and
peril of the petitioners.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

