

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.4 SECTION XIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 13706/2016  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 10/02/2016  
IN WP NO. 36625/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA  
PRADESH)

MANNE SUBRAMANYAM

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SRIDHAR ENTERPRISES & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND  
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13719/2016

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 20212/2016

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 19969/2016

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 13/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 13706/16 & 13719/16

& rr in SLP(C) 20212/16,

19969/16 Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

SLP(C) 20212/16, 19969/16 Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.

& rr in SLP(C) 13706/16 & Mr. Taranjeet Singh, Adv.

13719/16 Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER