

JTEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13446/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2016
in APP No. 11/2016 31/03/2016 in APP No. 868/2014 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay)

RAHEJA UNIVERSAL PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.E. BILLIOMORIA AND CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kasana,Adv.

Mr. Ambrish Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanyam,Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose,Adv.

Mr. Hari Kr.V,Adv.

Mr. Shashank Mishrav

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted subject to the condition that the appellant
deposits an amount of Rupees Two Crores with the Registry of this
Court within a period of eight weeks. On such deposit, the
respondent would be at liberty to withdraw the same on furnishing
immovable property security to the satisfaction of the Registrar of
this Court.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER