

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10082/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/03/2016 in MAT No. 229/2016 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

MOZZAFFAR HOSSAIN KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD AND ORS  
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Rudra Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. P.C. Das, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List before a Bench wherein Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
Amitava Roy is not a Member.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master