

¼ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14990/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2015  
in WP No. 3465/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)  
USHADEVI RAJARAM NIMBALKAR AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE RATNAKAR BANK LTD Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional documents and vacating stay and interim relief and  
office report)

Date : 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

Mr. Prashant F. Goudar,Adv.

Mr. Rahat Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Amrita Singh,Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties on both the sides have fairly  
submitted that an equitable solution of the dispute can be worked  
out.

Post on 01.03.2017 to await the outcome.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR