

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15874 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GEETABAI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SAVITA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05th December, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Though, the respondent is not appeared in spite of service of notice, in the facts of the case, we are of the opinion that fresh notice be served upon the respondent.

Issue fresh notice, returnable in six weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, fresh notice was issued to sole respondent and as per tracking report (Copy enclosed), notice has not been delivered and returned to New Delhi GPO with postal remarks "Insufficient Address".

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr.R. P. Goyal, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR