

@ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1 SECTION XVI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10396/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/04/2016  
in CWJC No.12858/2015 passed by the High Court Of Patna)  
THE CHAIRMAN, NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF  
INDIA AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR THAKUR AND ANR Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record and interim relief and office report)  
Date : 17/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,SG  
Ms. Gunjan Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Simranjeet Singh,Adv.  
for M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates,Advs.  
For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
No.1 Mr. Govind Jee,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh K Mishra,Adv.

Mr. T. Sudhaker,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order passed on 25 th  
April, 2016 to  
continue, till further orders.  
Post for final hearing in the 1 st  
week of May, 2017.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana )  
Assistant Registrar