

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.4 SECTION XIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 13706/2016
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 10/02/2016
IN WP NO. 36625/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA
PRADESH)

MANNE SUBRAMANYAM

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SRIDHAR ENTERPRISES & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13719/2016

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 20212/2016

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 19969/2016

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 23/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 13706/16, 13719/16 Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

& rr in SLP(C) 20212/16 & Mr.J. Govardhan Reddy, Adv.

19969/16 Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

SLP(C) 20212/16, 19969/16 Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.

& rr in SLP(C) 13706/16, Mr. Taranjeet Singh Sawhney, Adv.

13719/16 Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.K. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Page No. 1 of 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the petitioners and
perused the relevant material.

Permission to file additional documents is granted

We do not find any legal and valid ground for
interference. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

The petitioners will be at liberty to seek refund of the
amount paid.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

Page No. 2 of 2