

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s).22363/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgments and orders dated 25/07/2014 in CWP No.14437 of 2013, dated 11/08/2014 in CWP No.20195 of 2012, dated 11/09/2014 in VATREF Nos.8, 11, 12, 20, 21, 33, 35, 36, 37, 39, 42, 44, 50, 52, 53, 54, 55 and 56 of 2010, VATREF Nos.2, 3, 4, 12 and 15 of 2011 and dated 21/07/2015 in VATAP Nos.4, 6 and 7 of 2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.K. RAYON P. LTD. AND ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date : 28/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.  
For Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2017.

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Court Master

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master

