

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14990 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for vacating stay)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

USHADEVI RAJARAM NIMBALKAR AND ORS ...PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
THE RATNAKAR BANK LTD ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th January 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Learned counsel for the parties on both the
sides have fairly submitted that an equitable
solution of the dispute can be worked out.
Post on 01.03.2017 to await the outcome."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, counsel for the parties have not filed any document so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 28th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Advocate
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR