

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10066/2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SUGAN KANWAR AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

BHINYA RAM AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Exemption allowed.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice."**

It is submitted that accordingly, notice was issued on 26.5.2016 to all the 4 respondents by registered AD Post. Ms. Pratiksha Sharma and Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Advocates have filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Counsel for the respondent No. 2 has on 17.11.2016 filed counter affidavit. Copy of the same has already been included in the SLP paper books but respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far. AD Card duly signed has been received back in respect of respondent No. 3 but no one has entered appearance so far. Fresh Show Cause Notice was issued to respondent No. 4 on 20.10.2016 by Regd. AD Post, as per track report Item Delivered at "Rajasthan Secretariat".

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 01<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Sanjay Kuamr Tyagi, Adv.  
2. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
3. Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR