

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

F. No./2017/RS

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AS AN ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD FILED BY MS. AMRREETA SWAARUP, MS. UPASANA GUPTA, MR. PANKAJ KUMAR MISHRA, MS. PREETI SINGH, MS. FAUZIA SHAKIL, MR. SHUBHAM BHALLA, MR. SYED JAFAR ALAM, MR. PANKAJ BHAGAT, MS. GARIMA BAJAJ, MS. ASTHA BHATNAGAR, MR. CHAITANYA SUDHAKAR JOSHI, MR. ANAND KUMAR MISHRA, MR. VAIBHAV KUMAR, MR. SAMEER SHRIVASTAVA, MR. AKSHAT KULSHRESTHA, MR. DHRUV PALL, MR. ANOOP PRAKASH AWASTHI, MR. ANKIT GOEL, MR. ABHAS KUMAR, MR. RISHI JAIN, MS. SANSRITI PATHAK, MR. AMAN VARMA, MR. VAIBHAV MANU SRIVASTAVA, MR. VISHNU SHANKAR JAIN, MS. NISHTHA KUMAR, MS. ASTHA SHARMA, MR. ADBHUT PATHAK, MR. PARMATMA SINGH, MR. UJJAL BANERJEE, MR. BHAKTI VARDHAN SINGH, MR. SURJENDU SANKAR DAS, MR. SHOVAN MISHRA, MS. MITHU JAIN, MR. ABHAYANAND JENA, MR. KAUSHIK CHOUDHURY, MR. DURGA DUTT, MR. SANDEEP SUDHAKAR DESHMUKH, MR. OMPRAKASH AJITSINGH PARIHAR, MR. RAJAT ARORA, MS. HERINDER KAUR BRAR, MR. SAHIL BHALAIK, MS. HARSH LATA, MR. TALHA ABDUL RAHMAN, MR. UDAYADITYA BANERJEE, MR. PALLAV MONGIA, MR. AMIT AGRAWAL, MR. SURESH DUTT DOBHAL, MR. ANKUR BANSAL, MS. PARUL SHUKLA, MS. AMRITA SINGH, MR. A. KARTHIK, MR. ANAND SHANKAR JHA, MS. RUCHIRA GOEL, MS. SONAM GUPTA, MS. SMITA MAAN, MR. PRANAYA GOYAL, MS. SAKSHI KAKKAR, MR. TISHAMPATI SEN, MR. ANIRUDDHA DESHMUKH, MR. SIDDHARTH, MR. DEEPAYAN MANDAL, MR. RAHUL BHATIA, MR. ANKUR YADAV, MS. SUMAN YADAV, MR. ABHISHEK SINGH, MS. ANNE MATHEW, MR. ANEESH MITTAL, MR. RAVI PANWAR, MR. AVNISH PANDEY, MR. K. PAARI VENDHAN, MR. CHANDAN KUMAR, MR. BHARADWAJ S., MS. RESMITHA R. CHANDRAN, MS. ASWATHI M.K., MS. T. ARCHANA, MR. ANANDO MUKHERJEE, MR. ANILENDRA PANDEY, MS. VANDANA SHARMA, MS. RACHITTA PRIYANKA, MS. RUPALI SAMANTA GHOSH, MR. NIKHIL SWAMI, MR. SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH, MR. MRIGANK PRABHAKAR, MR. VINAY ARORA, MS. TARUNA SINGH, MR. NISHANTH PATIL, MR. MAHESH THAKUR, MR. RAHUL SHARMA, MR. SHANKEY AGRAWAL, MS. YUGANDHARA PAWAR JHA, MR. RAKESH KUMAR, MR. SAMEER ABHYANKAR, MR. AJAI KUMAR BHATIA, MS. TANUJ BAGGA, MR. SAMEER KUMAR, MR. SAHIL TAGOTRA, MR. GAICHANGPOU GANGMEI, DR. NISHESH SHARMA, MR. AKSHAY VERMA, MR. SHASHANK SHEKHAR SINGH, MR. CHITRANSHUL A. SINHA, MR. PRABHAT KAUSHIK, MR. KONARK TYAGI, MR. NITISH MASSEY, MR. ALJO K. JOSEPH, MR. PIYUSH KANT ROY, MR. KESHAV RANJAN, MS. HARVINDER CHOWDHURY, MR. RAJESH KUMAR CHAURASIA, MR. SAMIR MALIK, MS. KUSUM, MR. WASI HAIDER, MR. SOUMYA DUTTA, MR. SACHIN SHARMA, MR. HASAN MURTAZA, MR. RAJESH KUMAR, MS. SWETA RANI, MR. ALDANISH REIN, MR. DIVYESH PRATAP SINGH, MR. TAPAN BIJOY DEB CHOUDHURY, MR. ABHIGYA, MR. JATINDER PAL SINGH, MS. AARTHI RAJAN, MR. GAURAV, MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, MR. SRIRAM P., MR. SHOHIT CHAUDHRY, MS. SRISHTI SINGH, MS. PALLAVI PRATAP, MS. VIDYA VIJAYSINH PAWAR, MR. SUMIT TETERRWAL

Date : 06/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Applicant(s)

MS. AMRREETA SWAARUP, MS. UPASANA GUPTA, MR. PANKAJ KUMAR MISHRA, MS. PREETI SINGH, MS. FAUZIA SHAKIL, MR. SHUBHAM BHALLA, MR. SYED JAFAR ALAM, MR. PANKAJ BHAGAT, MS. GARIMA BAJAJ, MS. ASTHA BHATNAGAR, MR. CHAITANYA SUDHAKAR JOSHI, MR. ANAND KUMAR MISHRA, MR. VAIBHAV KUMAR, MR. SAMEER SHRIVASTAVA, MR. AKSHAT KULSHRESTHA, MR. DHUV PALL, MR. ANOOP PRAKASH AWASTHI, MR. ANKIT GOEL, MR. ABHAS KUMAR, MR. RISHI JAIN, MS. SANSRITI PATHAK, MR. AMAN VARMA, MR. VAIBHAV MANU SRIVASTAVA, MR. VISHNU SHANKAR JAIN, MS. NISHTHA KUMAR, MS. ASTHA SHARMA, MR. ADBHUT PATHAK, MR. PARMATMA SINGH, MR. UJJAL BANERJEE, MR. BHAKTI VARDHAN SINGH, MR. SURJENDU SANKAR DAS, MR. SHOVAN MISHRA, MS. MITHU JAIN, MR. ABHAYANAND JENA, MR. KAUSHIK CHOUDHURY, MR. DURGA DUTT, MR. SANDEEP SUDHAKAR DESHMUKH, MR. OMPRAKASH AJITSINGH PARIHAR, MR. RAJAT ARORA, MS. HERINDER KAUR BRAR, MR. SAHIL BHALAIK, MS. HARSH LATA, MR. TALHA ABDUL RAHMAN, MR. UDAYADITYA BANERJEE, MR. PALLAV MONGIA, MR. AMIT AGRAWAL, MR. SURESH DUTT DOBHAL, MR. ANKUR BANSAL, MS. PARUL SHUKLA, MS. AMRITA SINGH, MR. A. KARTHIK, MR. ANAND SHANKAR JHA, MS. RUCHIRA GOEL, MS. SONAM GUPTA, MS. SMITA MAAN, MR. PRANAYA GOYAL, MS. SAKSHI KAKKAR, MR. TISHAMPATI SEN, MR. ANIRUDDHA DESHMUKH, MR. SIDDHARTH, MR. DEEPAYAN MANDAL, MR. RAHUL BHATIA, MR. ANKUR YADAV, MS. SUMAN YADAV, MR. ABHISHEK SINGH, MS. ANNE MATHEW, MR. ANEESH MITTAL, MR. RAVI PANWAR, MR. AVNISH PANDEY, MR. K. PAARI VENDHAN, MR. CHANDAN KUMAR, MR. BHARADWAJ S., MS. RESMITHA R. CHANDRAN, MS. ASWATHI M.K., MS. T. ARCHANA, MR. ANANDO MUKHERJEE, MR. ANILENDRA PANDEY, MS. VANDANA SHARMA, MS. RACHITTA PRIYANKA, MS. RUPALI SAMANTA GHOSH, MR. NIKHIL SWAMI, MR. SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH, MR. MRIGANK PRABHAKAR, MR. VINAY ARORA, MS. TARUNA SINGH, MR. NISHANTH PATIL, MR. MAHESH THAKUR, MR. RAHUL SHARMA, MR. SHANKEY AGRAWAL, MS. YUGANDHARA PAWAR JHA, MR. RAKESH KUMAR, MR. SAMEER ABHYANKAR, MR. AJAI KUMAR BHATIA, MS. TANUJ BAGGA, MR. SAMEER KUMAR, MR. SAHIL TAGOTRA, MR. GAICHANGPOU GANGMEI, DR. NISHESH SHARMA, MR. AKSHAY VERMA, MR. SHASHANK SHEKHAR SINGH, MR. CHITRANSHUL A. SINHA, MR. PRABHAT KAUSHIK, MR. KONARK TYAGI, MR. NITISH MASSEY, MR. ALJO K. JOSEPH, MR. PIYUSH KANT ROY, MR. KESHAV RANJAN, MS. HARVINDER CHOWDHURY, MR. RAJESH KUMAR CHAURASIA, MR. SAMIR MALIK, MS. KUSUM, MR. WASI HAIDER, MR. SOUMYA DUTTA, MR. SACHIN SHARMA, MR. HASAN MURTAZA, MR. RAJESH KUMAR, MS. SWETA RANI, MR. ALDANISH REIN, MR. DIVYESH PRATAP SINGH, MR. TAPAN BIJOY DEB CHOUDHURY, MR. ABHIGYA, MR. JATINDER PAL SINGH, MS. AARTHI RAJAN, MR. GAURAV, MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, MR. SRIRAM P., MR. SHOHIT CHAUDHRY, MS. SRISHTI SINGH, MS. PALLAVI PRATAP, MS. VIDYA VIJAYSINH PAWAR, MR. SUMIT TETERRWAL

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The names of Ms. Amrreeta Swaarup, Ms. Upasana Gupta, Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Ms. Preeti Singh, Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Mr. Syed Jafar Alam, Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Ms. Garima Bajaj, Ms. Astha Bhatnagar, Mr. Chaitanya Sudhakar Joshi, Mr. Anand Kumar Mishra, Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Mr. Akshat Kulshrestha, Mr. Dhruv Pall, Mr. Anoop Prakash Awasthi, Mr. Ankit Goel, Mr. Abhas Kumar, Mr. Rishi Jain, Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Mr. Aman Varma, Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Ms. Astha Sharma, Mr. Adbhut Pathak, Mr. Parmatma Singh, Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, Mr. Shovan Mishra, Ms. Mithu Jain, Mr. Abhayanand Jena, Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, Mr. Durga Dutt, Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, Mr. Omprakash Ajitsingh Parihar, Mr. Rajat Arora, Ms. Herinder Kaur Brar, Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Ms. Harsh Lata, Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Mr. Pallav Mongia, Mr. Amit Agrawal, Mr. Suresh Dutt Dobhal, Mr. Ankur Bansal, Ms. Parul Shukla, Ms. Amrita Singh, Mr. A. Karthik, Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, Ms. Ruchira Goel, Ms. Sonam Gupta, Ms. Smita Maan, Mr. Pranaya Goyal, Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Mr. Tishampati Sen, Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Mr. Siddharth, Mr. Deepayan Mandal, Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Mr. Ankur Yadav, Ms. Suman Yadav, Mr. Abhishek Singh, Ms. Anne Mathew, Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Mr. Ravi Panwar, Mr. Avnish Pandey, Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, Mr. Chandan Kumar, Mr. Bharadwaj S., Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Ms. Aswathi M.K., Ms. T. Archana, Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Ms. Vandana Sharma, Ms. Rachitta Priyanka, Ms. Rupali Samanta Ghosh, Mr. Nikhil Swami, Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Mr. Vinay Arora, Ms. Taruna Singh, Mr. Nishanth Patil, Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Shankey Agrawal, Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, Ms. Tanuj Bagga, Mr. Sameer Kumar, Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Mr. Akshay Verma, Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Mr. Chitranshul A. Sinha, Mr. Prabhat Kaushik, Mr. Konark Tyagi, Mr. Nitish Massey, Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Ms. Harvinder Chowdhury, Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, Mr. Samir Malik, Ms. Kusum, Mr. Wasi Haider, Mr. Soumya Dutta, Mr. Sachin Sharma, Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ms. Sweta Rani, Mr. Aldanish Rein, Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Mr. Tapan Bijoy Deb Choudhury, Mr. Abhigya, Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, Ms. Aarthi Rajan, Mr. Gaurav, Mr. Devendra Singh, Mr. Sriram P., Mr. Shohit Chaudhry, Ms. Srishti Singh, Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Ms. Vidya Vijaysinh Pawar and Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, Advocates are ordered to be registered as Advocate-on-Record in terms of Rule 2(20) of Order V of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

