

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11340/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/01/2011
in CWP No. 2570/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

GURMEET SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and office report)

Date : 27/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application filed by the applicant seeking
impleadment as petitioners in SLP(c) No. 11340/2016.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the petitioners
are also affected by the issues involved in the Special Leave
Petition and they shall also be fully covered by the outcome of the
Special Leave Petition.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in
SLP(c) No. 11340/2016 has no objection of applicant being impleaded
as petitioners.

Application, as prayed, is allowed.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER