

SECTION-XVIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONPETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10022 OF 2016

KAUSHALIYA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

JODHA RAM AND ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.10.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

(Copy of R/P dated 24.10.2016 enclosed herewith).

It is submitted that pursuant to order dated 24.10.2016, the 'Supreme Court Mediation Centre', New Delhi has submitted a report of settlement agreement dated 10.02.2017. Copy of the same is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The matter was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court and taken board on 01.05.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List this matter on Friday, 5th May, 2017 before the appropriate Bench.”

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR