

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10022/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/03/2016 in SBCSA No. 39/2016 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

KAUSHALIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JODHA RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Dr. Nupur Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kr. Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipul Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties. As per the report received from the said Centre, the parties have entered into a settlement agreement dated 10.04.2017. A copy of the said settlement agreement has also been annexed with the report. It reveals that the parties have settled all their

disputes amicably. The learned counsel for both the parties affirm the aforesaid position. This petition is disposed of in terms of the said settlement which shall be part of this order.

Both the parties shall abide by the terms of the settlement. The petitioner shall vacate the premises within 10 days and simultaneously she would be provided other accommodation which has been agreed to by the respondent.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
COURT MASTER